PUBLISH: Friday, December 13, 2013 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, December 16, 2013.

Certified to before me this December 13, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 11/19/2013 to 12/2/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/16/2013

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
American Wire Rope & Sling
Berne Ready Mix

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's, Inc.

Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338
Complete Printing Service
Darrell Sigworth

Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman

Gordon Food Service
Haywood Printing Company
Jan Smith

Kiess Electric

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.

Park Center, Inc.

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Rhonda L. McIntosh
Roto-Rooter

Print Shop

Tractor Supply Credit Plan
Victoria Ellis

Wembhoff Land Surveying, Inc
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Gary Teeple

Mary Baker

Purdue University

Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Indiana Judges Associatio
Bob's Locksmith Shop

Chad W. Sprunger

Charles M. Tooley

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Leslie W. Marckel

Michael G. Werling

Edwin Ford

Uricks Trucking

Robert Barger

Deborah A. Schantz

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Moore Medical Corporation
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
CDW Government, Inc.

John August

Gregory A. Cook

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

31,576.30
1,974.88
139.80
3.21
382.99
2,333.33
45.00
299.00
79.20
113.45
411.53
1,926.02
697.43
20.00
50.00
11.89
56.19
313.69
84.04
200.00
24471
96.41
20.00
450.00
1,386.30
20.00
86.90
563.64
75.00
200.00
352.97
944.65
5.29
85.00
5421
20.00
465.00
20.00
660.00
20.00
92.75
1,324.38
186.88
171.73
9.58
2,865.62
84.48
20.00

Vendor

Indiana Michigan Power
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Berne Police Department
Suburban Propane LP
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Craigville Telephone Comp
David L. Sommer

Decatur Postmaster

Everett Refrigeration & E
Graber Insurance, Inc.
Innovative Concepts
K-Mart

Louise Busse

Griffiths, Nolan

Parrish Electric Motor Sp
Quill Corporation

Ronnie L. Smitley

Teryl R. Smith

Thomas Fox

Underground Pipe & Valve,
Wal-Mart / GEMB

West Payment Center
Swiss City Veterinary Clinic

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.

Duane Moser

Rekeweg, Shane

Tri County Excavating
Nussbaum Transmission Ser
Signal Systems, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Harvest Land Co-op
Wal-Mart

Beth A. Webber

Allen County Auditor

Kim A. Fruechte

Gledhill Road Machinery Company
Larry Weaver

Indiana Public Defender Council
Daniel J. Michaels
Stationair's Express
ReusserDesign

Holly L. Degitz

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Kevin G. Wellman

Marco Developments, LLC
LBH Chemical & Industrial
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Amount

11,793.57
597.19
200.00

66.00
3,813.38
120.00
2,899.11
184.80
50.00
566.00
291.73
100.00
150.00
63.92
81.16
20.00
18.96
240.68
100.00
362.57
88.88
269.68
495.80
484.00
355.00
77.98
2,547.00
20.00
10,422.45
1,923.54
83.00
962.86
126.51
98.16

14,654.00
206.76
204.80

2,601.39
116.60
300.00

20.00
2,476.60
75.00
187.79
66.73
20.00
4,350.00
1,028.33

12/15/2013




Craigyville Appliance
Carrie Freeman

Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Purdue CES Education Fund
Anna Steiner

Central Customer Charges
Eric D. Orr, Attorney
Confirmdelivery.com
Kenn-Feld Group, LLC
Timothy R. Taylor

Allstar Communications
TIACC

Mediacom

John A. Crider

CenturyLink

Rodney G Bollenbacher
Treasurer of State

Tiller Sanitation

Kevin Dick Appliance Service
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc
Stop and Shred

Treasurer of State

B & W Equipment Co., Inc.
Anchor Business Products
Marci Burch

VTF Excavation, LLC.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

479.00
47.12
15,269.28
30.00
36.95
898.00
50.00
489.92
800.00
333.88
94.69
20.00
517.50
50.00
82.44
20.00
64.72
50.00
40.00
134.00
334.25
30.72
184.00
4,447.00
1,482.41
229.16
912.64
261,760.18

Jeremy Wetter

Department of Homeland Security
Decatur Ace Hardware

Russell E Cook

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Kevin Nussbaum

Amy Rumschlag

Treasurer, State of Indiana
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Indigital Telecom

Priority Engineering, LLC

Wells County Treasurer

Derek C. Augsburger

Best One Tire & Service

John D. Patch

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

GT Small Engine Repair, Inc.
Katie E. Arthur

Big Mikes Armory & Repair, LLC
Watch Communications

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Wex Bank

Hyatt Place Detroit/Utica

VIA

Jessica Nix

Andy Lengerich

Grand Total
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80.96
86.00
308.88
20.00
297.40
20.00
121.66
102.31
36.75
4311.88
427.83
266.07
20.00
45.72
20.00
16.92
59.90
2,230.77
1,064.17
1,356.00
8,698.38
12.82
300.39
407.34
500.00
698.73
804.24

428,428.36

12/15/2013



