

PUBLISH: Friday, December 13, 2013

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, December 16, 2013.

Certified to before me this December 13, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 11/19/2013 to 12/2/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/16/2013

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	31,576.30	Indiana Michigan Power	11,793.57
American Wire Rope & Sling	1,974.88	Beam, Longest, And Neff	597.19
Berne Ready Mix	139.80	Berne Police Department	200.00
Berne Tri-Weekly News	3.21	Suburban Propane LP	66.00
Brateman's, Inc.	382.99	Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	3,813.38
Charles Bowers	2,333.33	Chet's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	45.00	City Of Decatur	2,899.11
Complete Printing Service	299.00	Craigville Telephone Comp	184.80
Darrell Sigworth	79.20	David L. Sommer	50.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	113.45	Decatur Postmaster	566.00
Douglas L. Bauman	411.53	Everett Refrigeration & E	291.73
Gordon Food Service	1,926.02	Graber Insurance, Inc.	100.00
Haywood Printing Company	697.43	Innovative Concepts	150.00
Jan Smith	20.00	K-Mart	63.92
Kiess Electric	50.00	Louise Busse	81.16
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	11.89	Griffiths, Nolan	20.00
Park Center, Inc.	56.19	Parrish Electric Motor Sp	18.96
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	313.69	Quill Corporation	240.68
Rhonda L. McIntosh	84.04	Ronnie L. Smitley	100.00
Roto-Rooter	200.00	Teryl R. Smith	362.57
Print Shop	244.71	Thomas Fox	88.88
Tractor Supply Credit Plan	96.41	Underground Pipe & Valve,	269.68
Victoria Ellis	20.00	Wal-Mart / GEMB	495.80
Wemhoff Land Surveying, Inc	450.00	West Payment Center	484.00
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,386.30	Swiss City Veterinary Clinic	355.00
Gary Teeple	20.00	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	77.98
Mary Baker	86.90	Duane Moser	2,547.00
Purdue University	563.64	Rekeweg, Shane	20.00
Bixler Insurance, Inc.	75.00	Tri County Excavating	10,422.45
Indiana Judges Associatio	200.00	Nussbaum Transmission Ser	1,923.54
Bob's Locksmith Shop	352.97	Signal Systems, Inc.	83.00
Chad W. Sprunger	944.65	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	962.86
Charles M. Tooley	5.29	Harvest Land Co-op	126.51
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	85.00	Wal-Mart	98.16
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	54.21	Beth A. Webber	14,654.00
Leslie W. Marckel	20.00	Allen County Auditor	206.76
Michael G. Werling	465.00	Kim A. Fruechte	204.80
Edwin Ford	20.00	Gledhill Road Machinery Company	2,601.39
Uricks Trucking	660.00	Larry Weaver	116.60
Robert Barger	20.00	Indiana Public Defender Council	300.00
Deborah A. Schantz	92.75	Daniel J. Michaels	20.00
Verizon Wireless	1,324.38	Stationair's Express	2,476.60
Landon Patterson	186.88	ReusserDesign	75.00
Moore Medical Corporation	171.73	Holly L. Degitz	187.79
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	9.58	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	66.73
CDW Government, Inc.	2,865.62	Kevin G. Wellman	20.00
John August	84.48	Marco Developments, LLC	4,350.00
Gregory A. Cook	20.00	LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,028.33

Craigville Appliance	479.00	Jeremy Wetter	80.96
Carrie Freeman	47.12	Department of Homeland Security	86.00
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	15,269.28	Decatur Ace Hardware	308.88
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00	Russell E Cook	20.00
O'Reilly Auto Parts	36.95	Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	297.40
Purdue CES Education Fund	898.00	Kevin Nussbaum	20.00
Anna Steiner	50.00	Amy Rumschlag	121.66
Central Customer Charges	489.92	Treasurer, State of Indiana	102.31
Eric D. Orr, Attorney	800.00	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	36.75
Confirmdelivery.com	333.88	Indigital Telecom	4,311.88
Kenn-Feld Group, LLC	94.69	Priority Engineering, LLC	427.83
Timothy R. Taylor	20.00	Wells County Treasurer	266.07
Allstar Communications	517.50	Derek C. Augsburg	20.00
IACC	50.00	Best One Tire & Service	45.72
Mediacom	82.44	John D. Patch	20.00
John A. Crider	20.00	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	16.92
CenturyLink	64.72	GT Small Engine Repair, Inc.	59.90
Rodney G Bollenbacher	50.00	Katie E. Arthur	2,230.77
Treasurer of State	40.00	Big Mikes Armory & Repair, LLC	1,064.17
Tiller Sanitation	134.00	Watch Communications	1,356.00
Kevin Dick Appliance Service	334.25	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	8,698.38
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	30.72	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	12.82
Stop and Shred	184.00	Wex Bank	300.39
Treasurer of State	4,447.00	Hyatt Place Detroit/Utica	407.34
B & W Equipment Co., Inc.	1,482.41	VIA	500.00
Anchor Business Products	229.16	Jessica Nix	698.73
Marci Burch	912.64	Andy Lengerich	804.24
VTF Excavation, LLC.	261,760.18		
		Grand Total	<u>428,428.36</u>